

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

ì

DE PERE ROUTE 4





Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 3-15-76-8

- WHEREAS, the Green Bay Transit System now provides hourly bus service from Northeastern Wisconsin Technical Institute to downtown Green Bay via Mason Street, Packer Drive, West Point Road, Ninth Street, Taylor Street, Western Avenue, Oneida Street, and Dousman Street, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is currently preparing a proposal for A Rural Highway Public Transportation Demonstration Grant under Section 147 of the Federal Highway Act of 1973, and
- WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Oneida Business Committee to provide connections with the Green Bay Transit System at Northeastern Wisconsin Technical Institute, and
- WHEREAS, there exists an identified need for direct service to meet the needs of the handicapped and/or elderly population of the reservation for transportation to Green Bay Plaza and to medical clinics in the Bellin and St. Mary's Hospital areas
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby requests the Green Bay Transit System to reroute the existing NWTI line from Ninth and Taylor Streets to Dousman and Oneida Streets via Ninth Street, Military Avenue and Dousman Street, and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee further requests the Green Bay Transit System to provide single - bus service through downtown from the NWTI route to either the De Pere or the Monroe Avenue route, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be sent to the Green Bay Transit System, the Green Bay City Council The Wisconsin Public Service Commission, and the Brown County Regional Planning Commission

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>members of whom</u> <u>members</u>, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>15</u> day of <u>Mank</u>, 1976; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>s</u> members for, <u>o</u> against; <u>o</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Sécretary, Oneida Business Committee